

03
07.01.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A 29024 of 2024
IA No. CAN 1 of 2025**

**The West Bengal Power Development
Corporation Limited & Anr.
-versus
Union of India & Ors.**

**Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chayan Gupta,
Mr. Samriddha Sen,
Mr. Aviroop Mitra.
...For the Petitioners.**

**Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi,
Ms. Banani Bhattacharya.
...For UOI.**

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks extension of time for filing the affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition and the connected application.
3. On such prayer time to file the affidavit-in-opposition is extended till 17th February, 2025. Reply, if any, be filed by 28th February, 2025.
4. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 17th April, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
5. Liberty to mention the matter for hearing before any other Bench having determination.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)