

22.12.2025
Court No.25
D/L No.3
S. Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**WPA 29024 of 2024
with
CAN 1 of 2025**

**The West Bengal Power Development
Corporation Limited & Anr.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Chayan Gupta
Mr. Samriddha Sen
Mr. Aviroop Mitra

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi
Ms. Banani Bhattacharya

...for the Union of India

1. The matter is listed under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' as per prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioners for extension of interim order.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
3. Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date and reply, if any, within one week thereafter.
4. Interim order is extended till 28th January, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
5. Let the matter appear on 27th January, 2026 under the heading "Adjourned Motion".

(Krishna Rao, J.)