

S/L 23
20.03.2026
Court. No. 25
Sourav

WPA 29024 of 2024

**The West Bengal Power Development
Corporation Limited & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

*Mr. Chayan Gupta
Mr. Samriddha Sen
Mr. Aviroop Das*

...for the petitioners.

*Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi
Ms. Banani Bhattacharya*

...for the Union of India

1. The respondents have filed their affidavit-in-opposition after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file reply. Let affidavit-in-reply be filed within two weeks after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.
3. List this matter on April 16, 2026 under the same heading.
4. Interim order is extended till April 20, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)