

24.07.2026
Court No.25
D/L No.130
S. Gayen

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 29024 of 2024
with
CAN 1 of 2025

***The West Bengal Power Development
Corporation Limited & Anr.***
Versus
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Chayan Gupta
Mr. Aviroop Mitra

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi
Ms. Banani Bhattacharyya

...for the Union of India

1. Though the matter is listed today as item No.130, but due to paucity of time the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners has mentioned the matter and submits that the interim order is till today and prays for extension of the interim order.
3. Considering the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the interim order is extended till August 26, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. Let the mater remain in the list.

(Krishna Rao, J.)